

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2007

A.I.DEV DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATRAJ BOREWELL SERVICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that copy of the counter affidavit has not been served on him even now. Counsel for the respondent directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit within two weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 10.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar