

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in MA No.25/2007 in FA No.695/2003 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

A.I.DEV DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATRAJ BOREWELL SERVICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
No.2: Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The written request made by learned counsel for the petitioner for grant of time to file rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case in the month of September, 2011.

The parties may file additional documents within six weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master