

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8091/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2007 in MA No.25/2007 in FA No.695/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

A.I.DEV DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NATRAJ BOREWELL SERVICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanavan, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, A.O.R.[Not present]

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 2.2.2007 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (for short, "the National Commission") in M.A. No.25 of 2007 whereby the petitioner's prayer for stay on the execution of non-bailable warrant issued by the Debt Recovery Tribunal was rejected.

While issuing notice on 27.4.2007, this Court had directed that the petitioner shall not be arrested

2

till further orders.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that arguments in the main appeal have already been heard by the National Commission and the order is reserved.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, the special leave petition is disposed of with the direction that the interim protection granted by this Court on 27.4.2007 shall continue till the disposal of the appeal by the National Commission.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master